
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

No. 

61 

0 

8 

44 

88 

77 

17 

11 

41 

83 

99 

85K 

110 

15 

48 

95 

20 

213 

54 

208 

14 

55M 

201 

133 

6 

5 

29 

22 

141 

192 

58 

38 

81 

33 

03 

40 

47 

2 

801 

97 

Name 

Simon Foweather 

George F Balbach 

Efren Ormaza 

Chris Zappa 

Jamie Busby 

Colin Dougherty 

Franklin Farrow 

George Kovakas 

Craig Sutherland 

Greg Ira 

Robert Albino 

Brian Tone 

Lisa Hansen 

Bob Lane 

Chris De Minco 

Dennis Jenovese 

RJ Till/J Ford/T Booth 

Robert Pellosie 

David Putz 

John Bibbo 

Brian Dolan/P Dolan 

Ray Shaffer 

Robert Summerour 

Tommy Trabue/R Sanders 

Keith Martin 

Steven Piantieri 

Adrien Austin 

Rob Davenport 

Joey Sullivan/J Sullivan HC 

Kevin Albino 

James Cullen 

George Wright 

Nicolas Clemence 

Robert Bechtol 

Bruce Johnson 

Randy Cassling/C Coggins 

Barry Payne 

Philip Taxman 

Tom Briest/D Stevens 

Clay Mobley/C Carden 

Class 

MSR3 

HP6 

MSR3 

HP6 

HP6 

SSB 

HP5 

MP3 

HP6 

MP3 

MP3 

HP5 

HP6 

HP6 

VSR1 

HP5 

S3 

SSB 

VSR1 

S4 

S4 

SSB 

HP5 

HP9 

SSB 

HP5 

SSB 

S4 

SSB 

MP3 

HP8 

HP6 

HP7 

HP6 

S4 

3X 

HP7 

HP5 

SSC 

SSC 

Best Tm 

1:39.011 

1:40.107 

1:40.404 

1:40.981 

1:41.112 

1:42.215 

1:42.471 

1:42.756 

1:43.229 

1:43.370 

1:44.357 

1:44.397 

1:44.506 

1:44.507 

1:44.970 

1:45.052 

1:45.374 

1:45.709 

1:46.342 

1:47.206 

1:47.381 

1:48.492 

1:48.540 

1:48.704 

1:49.910 

1:50.675 

1:50.826 

1:50.872 

1:51.573 

1:52.038 

1:52.128 

1:52.571 

1:53.084 

1:53.361 

1:54.044 

1:54.108 

1:54.397 

1:55.132 

1:55.196 

1:55.468 

Car Info 

2018 Caterham Seven 420R 1999 

1966 Porsche 911 2400 

1995 Ford SRF 1858 

1972 Datsun 240Z 2800 

1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1973 Porsche 911 RS 2700 

1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2459 

1973 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 

1973 Datsun 240Z 2800 

2000 BMW E36/Z3 cpe 3400 

1985 Ford Mustang 5000 

1969 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1978 Porsche 911SC 3000 

1971 Mallock Mk 11B 1600 

1998 Pontiac TransAm 5600 

1988 BMW E30/325is 2499 

2008 Mazda MX5 2000 

1971 Royale RP4A 1590 

1976 BMW 2002 1995 

1971 Triumph Vitesse 2000 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1972 BMW CSL 3500 

1965 Porsche 911 2000 

1985 Porsche 944/S2 2990 

1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000 

1989 Porsche 944 S2 3000 

1998 BMW M3/E36 3200 

1970 Porsche 914/6 GT 2000 

1972 Datsun 240 Z 2800 

1967 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1972 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 

1971 BMW 2002 1800 

1970 Porsche 914/6GT 2500 

1978 Datsun 280Z 2800 

1964 Jaguar XKE cpe 4200 

1988 BMW 325is 2500 

1987 BMW 325is 2693 

Hometown 

Birmingham AL 

Lake Bluff IL 

Chattanooga TN 

Wexford PA 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Keswick VA 

Ooltewah TN 

Sterrett AL 

Roeland Park KS 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

New Hampton NY 

Buford GA 

Geneva IL 

Atlanta GA 

Scottsville NY 

Pendergrass GA 

Signal Mountain TN 

Eustis FL 

Pewaukee WI 

Naples FL 

Pittsburgh PA 

Atlanta GA 

Riverside CA 

Nashville TN 

Roanoke VA 

Orlando FL 

Atlanta GA 

Louisville KY 

Taylors SC 

Nashville TN 

Burlingame CA 

Rockville VA 

Costa Mesa CA 

Plantation FL 

Cookeville TN 

Omaha NE 

Harriston TN 

Saint Louis MO 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Suwanee GA 

Color 

Black 

silver & orange 

Black carbon 

Black 

Blue 

Black 

Silver 

Red 

Grey/Red 

Red/White/Blu 

Blue 

Black 

White/Orange 

Silver 

Blue/Silver 

Yellow/Red 

Green 

silver 

White 

silver 

White 

Red 

Black 

Silver 

White 

White/Blue 

Red 

Red w/Silver 

Champagne 

Silver 

Red 

Red/White/Blue 

White 

White 

White 

White 

Orange 

green 

White 

Red/Blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

#12 no transponder detected - not timed 

Printed: 4/28/2023 10:00:57 AM 
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The Mitty 2023 

Group  3 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 9:28:23 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/28/2023 09:30 
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Pos 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

No. 

53 

114 

9 

89 

7 

31 

5K 

13 

16 

214 

103 

12 

Name 

Bill Harris 

Isaac Keeler 

Gary Wilt 

Houghton Smith/D Perelle 

Donald Norby/L Ligas 

Michael Wallenfelsz 

Cannon Bailey 

Eugene Copeland 

Andre Herke 

Chris Bradley 

Chris Nussbaum 

Byron DeFoor 

Class 

SSB 

S4 

HP8 

HP7 

HP5 

SSC 

HP7 

HPC 

S4 

SSB 

MSR3 

SSB 

Best Tm 

1:55.629 

1:55.882 

1:56.069 

1:58.758 

2:03.721 

2:04.847 

2:06.955 

2:10.853 

2:14.157 

Car Info 

1985 Ford Mustang SVO 2300 

1969 Datsun 510 2000 

1972 Datsun 240Z 2400 

1978 Datsun 280Z 2800 

1962 Jaguar XKE 4200 

1992 Mazda Miata 1598 

1971 Porsche 914-6 GT 2600 

1983 Mazda RX7 1146 

1968 BMW 2002 2000 

2007 Mazda MX-5 2000 

1994 Toyota WSR 1587 

1999 Lotus Elise 1800 

Hometown 

Ooltewah TN 

Jenison MI 

Ooltewah TN 

Montgomery AL 

Anniston AL 

Tallahassee FL 

Atlanta GA 

Tuscaloosa AL 

Sarasota FL 

Atlanta GA 

Lithia FL 

Chattanooga TN 

Color 

White/red/yello 

R/W/B 

Red/Gray 

White/Blue 

Green 

Red 

Yellow 

Green 

R/W/B 

Red 

Black 

Green 

Sorted on best lap time
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Group  3 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 9:28:23 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

No. 

11 

85K 

88 

8 

0 

7 

69 

77 

44 

1 

99 

20 

15 

141 

81 

41 

110 

22 

55M 

5 

114 

48 

201 

95 

14 

208 

6 

33 

192 

38 

133 

213 

29 

5K 

16 

58 

801 

9 

47 

40 

Name 

George Kovakas 

Brian Tone 

Jamie Busby 

Efren Ormaza 

George F Balbach 

Donald Norby/L Ligas 

Malcolm Ross 

Colin Dougherty 

Chris Zappa 

Travis Engen 

Robert Albino 

RJ Till/J Ford/T Booth 

Bob Lane 

Joey Sullivan/J Sullivan HC 

Nicolas Clemence 

Craig Sutherland 

Lisa Hansen 

Rob Davenport 

Ray Shaffer 

Steven Piantieri 

Isaac Keeler 

Chris De Minco 

Robert Summerour 

Dennis Jenovese 

Brian Dolan/P Dolan 

John Bibbo 

Keith Martin 

Robert Bechtol 

Kevin Albino 

George Wright 

Tommy Trabue/R Sanders 

Robert Pellosie 

Adrien Austin 

Cannon Bailey 

Andre Herke 

James Cullen 

Tom Briest/D Stevens 

Gary Wilt 

Barry Payne 

Randy Cassling/C Coggins 

Class 

MP3 

HP5 

HP6 

MSR3 

HP6 

HP5 

VSR2 

SSB 

HP6 

VSR2 

MP3 

S3 

HP6 

SSB 

HP7 

HP6 

HP6 

S4 

SSB 

HP5 

S4 

VSR1 

HP5 

HP5 

S4 

S4 

SSB 

HP6 

MP3 

HP6 

HP9 

SSB 

SSB 

HP7 

S4 

HP8 

SSC 

HP8 

HP7 

3X 

Best Tm 

1:38.797 

1:38.951 

1:39.885 

1:40.138 

1:40.144 

1:41.193 

1:41.237 

1:41.726 

1:41.951 

1:42.327 

1:42.918 

1:43.010 

1:43.069 

1:43.588 

1:43.665 

1:43.760 

1:44.410 

1:44.795 

1:45.140 

1:45.176 

1:45.779 

1:45.784 

1:45.954 

1:47.084 

1:47.439 

1:47.483 

1:48.118 

1:48.226 

1:48.295 

1:48.322 

1:48.348 

1:48.486 

1:50.239 

1:50.914 

1:51.372 

1:51.529 

1:51.622 

1:51.680 

1:51.955 

1:53.363 

Car Info 

1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2459 

1985 Ford Mustang 5000 

1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 

1995 Ford SRF 1858 

1966 Porsche 911 2400 

1962 Jaguar XKE 4200 

1965 Lotus 23b 1600 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1972 Datsun 240Z 2800 

1962 Lotus 23B 1600 

2000 BMW E36/Z3 cpe 3400 

1988 BMW E30/325is 2499 

1978 Porsche 911SC 3000 

1989 Porsche 944 S2 3000 

1967 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1973 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 

1969 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 

1969 Datsun 510 2000 

1971 Mallock Mk 11B 1600 

1972 BMW CSL 3500 

1998 Pontiac TransAm 5600 

1971 Triumph Vitesse 2000 

1976 BMW 2002 1995 

1985 Porsche 944/S2 2990 

1972 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 

1998 BMW M3/E36 3200 

1972 Datsun 240 Z 2800 

1965 Porsche 911 2000 

2008 Mazda MX5 2000 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1971 Porsche 914-6 GT 2600 

1968 BMW 2002 2000 

1970 Porsche 914/6 GT 2000 

1988 BMW 325is 2500 

1972 Datsun 240Z 2400 

1978 Datsun 280Z 2800 

1970 Porsche 914/6GT 2500 

Hometown 

Sterrett AL 

Buford GA 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Chattanooga TN 

Lake Bluff IL 

Anniston AL 

Columbus OH 

Keswick VA 

Wexford PA 

Weston CT 

New Hampton NY 

Signal Mountain TN 

Atlanta GA 

Taylors SC 

Costa Mesa CA 

Roeland Park KS 

Geneva IL 

Louisville KY 

Atlanta GA 

Orlando FL 

Jenison MI 

Scottsville NY 

Riverside CA 

Pendergrass GA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Naples FL 

Roanoke VA 

Plantation FL 

Nashville TN 

Rockville VA 

Nashville TN 

Eustis FL 

Atlanta GA 

Atlanta GA 

Sarasota FL 

Burlingame CA 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Ooltewah TN 

Harriston TN 

Omaha NE 

Color 

Red 

Black 

Blue 

Black carbon 

silver & orange 

Green 

Blue/yellow 

Black 

Black 

red 

Blue 

Green 

Silver 

Champagne 

White 

Grey/Red 

White/Orange 

Red w/Silver 

Red 

White/Blue 

R/W/B 

Blue/Silver 

Black 

Yellow/Red 

White 

silver 

White 

White 

Silver 

Red/White/Blue 

Silver 

silver 

Red 

Yellow 

R/W/B 

Red 

White 

Red/Gray 

Orange 

White 

Sorted on best lap time
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Group 3 Qualifying 2 
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Pos 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

No. 

89 

53 

03 

2 

97 

13 

31 

214 

61 

Name 

Houghton Smith/D Perelle 

Bill Harris/R Slomian 

Bruce Johnson 

Philip Taxman 

Clay Mobley/C Carden 

Eugene Copeland 

Michael Wallenfelsz 

Chris Bradley 

Simon Foweather 

Class 

HP7 

SSB 

S4 

HP5 

SSC 

HPC 

SSC 

SSB 

MSR3 

Best Tm 

1:53.600 

1:54.243 

1:54.457 

1:54.946 

1:55.193 

1:59.802 

2:03.832 

2:08.981 

Car Info 

1978 Datsun 280Z 2800 

1985 Ford Mustang SVO 2300 

1971 BMW 2002 1800 

1964 Jaguar XKE cpe 4200 

1987 BMW 325is 2693 

1983 Mazda RX7 1146 

1992 Mazda Miata 1598 

2007 Mazda MX-5 2000 

2018 Caterham Seven 420R 1999 

Hometown 

Montgomery AL 

Ooltewah TN 

Cookeville TN 

Saint Louis MO 

Suwanee GA 

Tuscaloosa AL 

Tallahassee FL 

Atlanta GA 

Birmingham AL 

Color 

White/Blue 

White/red/yello 

White 

green 

Red/Blue 

Green 

Red 

Red 

Black 

Sorted on best lap time
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Group  3 

Group 3 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 12:58:57 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

No. 

0 

61 

88 

44 

83 

1 

12 

99 

77 

41 

81 

69 

7 

95 

48 

11 

192 

141 

110 

54 

20 

29 

6 

114 

5K 

55M 

213 

22 

58 

201 

208 

85K 

47 

38 

40 

133 

97 

16 

801 

15 

Name 

George F Balbach 

Simon Foweather 

Jamie Busby 

Chris Zappa 

Greg Ira 

Travis Engen 

Byron DeFoor 

Robert Albino 

Colin Dougherty 

Craig Sutherland 

Nicolas Clemence 

Malcolm Ross 

Donald Norby/L Ligas 

Dennis Jenovese 

Chris De Minco 

George Kovakas 

Kevin Albino 

Joey Sullivan/J Sullivan HC 

Lisa Hansen 

David Putz 

RJ Till/J Ford/T Booth 

Adrien Austin 

Keith Martin 

Isaac Keeler 

Cannon Bailey 

Ray Shaffer 

Robert Pellosie 

Rob Davenport 

James Cullen 

Robert Summerour 

John Bibbo 

Brian Tone 

Barry Payne 

George Wright 

Randy Cassling/C Coggins 

Tommy Trabue/R Sanders 

Clay Mobley/C Carden 

Andre Herke 

Tom Briest/D Stevens 

Bob Lane 

Class 

HP6 

MSR3 

HP6 

HP6 

MP3 

VSR2 

SSB 

MP3 

SSB 

HP6 

HP7 

VSR2 

HP5 

HP5 

VSR1 

MP3 

MP3 

SSB 

HP6 

VSR1 

S3 

SSB 

SSB 

S4 

HP7 

SSB 

SSB 

S4 

HP8 

HP5 

S4 

HP5 

HP7 

HP6 

3X 

HP9 

SSC 

S4 

SSC 

HP6 

Best Tm 

1:36.920 

1:37.862 

1:38.814 

1:39.151 

1:39.875 

1:40.145 

1:40.537 

1:41.176 

1:41.237 

1:41.287 

1:41.706 

1:41.707 

1:41.860 

1:42.258 

1:42.329 

1:42.699 

1:42.929 

1:43.003 

1:43.239 

1:43.436 

1:43.639 

1:44.464 

1:44.511 

1:44.790 

1:44.833 

1:45.233 

1:45.268 

1:45.360 

1:45.732 

1:45.958 

1:46.356 

1:46.436 

1:47.015 

1:47.331 

1:47.541 

1:47.917 

1:48.773 

1:48.894 

1:49.501 

1:49.676 

Car Info 

1966 Porsche 911 2400 

2018 Caterham Seven 420R 1999 

1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 

1972 Datsun 240Z 2800 

1973 Datsun 240Z 2800 

1962 Lotus 23B 1600 

1999 Lotus Elise 1800 

2000 BMW E36/Z3 cpe 3400 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1973 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 

1967 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1965 Lotus 23b 1600 

1962 Jaguar XKE 4200 

1998 Pontiac TransAm 5600 

1971 Mallock Mk 11B 1600 

1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2459 

1998 BMW M3/E36 3200 

1989 Porsche 944 S2 3000 

1969 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1971 Royale RP4A 1590 

1988 BMW E30/325is 2499 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1985 Porsche 944/S2 2990 

1969 Datsun 510 2000 

1971 Porsche 914-6 GT 2600 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

2008 Mazda MX5 2000 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000 

1970 Porsche 914/6 GT 2000 

1972 BMW CSL 3500 

1976 BMW 2002 1995 

1985 Ford Mustang 5000 

1978 Datsun 280Z 2800 

1972 Datsun 240 Z 2800 

1970 Porsche 914/6GT 2500 

1965 Porsche 911 2000 

1987 BMW 325is 2693 

1968 BMW 2002 2000 

1988 BMW 325is 2500 

1978 Porsche 911SC 3000 

Hometown 

Lake Bluff IL 

Birmingham AL 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Wexford PA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Weston CT 

Chattanooga TN 

New Hampton NY 

Keswick VA 

Roeland Park KS 

Costa Mesa CA 

Columbus OH 

Anniston AL 

Pendergrass GA 

Scottsville NY 

Sterrett AL 

Nashville TN 

Taylors SC 

Geneva IL 

Pewaukee WI 

Signal Mountain TN 

Atlanta GA 

Roanoke VA 

Jenison MI 

Atlanta GA 

Atlanta GA 

Eustis FL 

Louisville KY 

Burlingame CA 

Riverside CA 

Naples FL 

Buford GA 

Harriston TN 

Rockville VA 

Omaha NE 

Nashville TN 

Suwanee GA 

Sarasota FL 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Atlanta GA 

Color 

silver & orange 

Black 

Blue 

Black 

Red/White/Blu 

red 

Green 

Blue 

Black 

Grey/Red 

White 

Blue/yellow 

Green 

Yellow/Red 

Blue/Silver 

Red 

Silver 

Champagne 

White/Orange 

White 

Green 

Red 

White 

R/W/B 

Yellow 

Red 

silver 

Red w/Silver 

Red 

Black 

silver 

Black 

Orange 

Red/White/Blue 

White 

Silver 

Red/Blue 

R/W/B 

White 

Silver 

Sorted on best lap time
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Group 3 Qualifying 3 
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Pos 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

No. 

5 

13 

154 

2 

9 

53 

03 

89 

31 

33 

14 

Name 

Steven Piantieri 

Eugene Copeland 

Jeremy Buckingham 

Philip Taxman 

Gary Wilt 

Bill Harris/R Slomian 

Bruce Johnson 

Houghton Smith/D Perelle 

Michael Wallenfelsz 

Robert Bechtol 

Brian Dolan/P Dolan 

Class 

HP5 

HPC 

SSC 

HP5 

HP8 

SSB 

S4 

HP7 

SSC 

HP6 

S4 

Best Tm 

1:49.891 

1:50.822 

1:50.999 

1:51.951 

1:51.981 

1:53.882 

1:55.441 

1:56.848 

2:00.743 

10:04.859 

Car Info 

1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 

1983 Mazda RX7 1146 

1987 BMW 325i 2494 

1964 Jaguar XKE cpe 4200 

1972 Datsun 240Z 2400 

1985 Ford Mustang SVO 2300 

1971 BMW 2002 1800 

1978 Datsun 280Z 2800 

1992 Mazda Miata 1598 

1972 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 

1971 Triumph Vitesse 2000 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Tuscaloosa AL 

Alpharetta GA 

Saint Louis MO 

Ooltewah TN 

Ooltewah TN 

Cookeville TN 

Montgomery AL 

Tallahassee FL 

Plantation FL 

Pittsburgh PA 

Color 

White/Blue 

Green 

Red 

green 

Red/Gray 

White/red/yello 

White 

White/Blue 

Red 

White 

White 

Sorted on best lap time
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Group  3 

Group 3 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying started at 10:30:25 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

0 

11 

61 

44 

88 

69 

1 

99 

48 

8 

83 

85K 

12 

77 

81 

41 

110 

7 

15 

95 

192 

55M 

29 

22 

114 

20 

16 

54 

5 

6 

5K 

201 

58 

38 

208 

213 

47 

133 

Name 

George F Balbach 

George Kovakas 

Simon Foweather 

Chris Zappa 

Jamie Busby 

Malcolm Ross 

Travis Engen 

Robert Albino 

Chris De Minco 

Efren Ormaza 

Greg Ira 

Brian Tone 

Byron DeFoor 

Colin Dougherty 

Nicolas Clemence 

Craig Sutherland 

Lisa Hansen 

Donald Norby/L Ligas 

Bob Lane 

Dennis Jenovese 

Kevin Albino 

Ray Shaffer 

Adrien Austin 

Rob Davenport 

Isaac Keeler 

RJ Till/J Ford/T Booth 

Andre Herke 

David Putz 

Steven Piantieri 

Keith Martin 

Cannon Bailey 

Robert Summerour 

James Cullen 

George Wright 

John Bibbo 

Robert Pellosie 

Barry Payne 

Tommy Trabue/R Sanders 

Class 

HP6 

MP3 

MSR3 

HP6 

HP6 

VSR2 

VSR2 

MP3 

VSR1 

MSR3 

MP3 

HP5 

SSB 

SSB 

HP7 

HP6 

HP6 

HP5 

HP6 

HP5 

MP3 

SSB 

SSB 

S4 

S4 

S3 

S4 

VSR1 

HP5 

SSB 

HP7 

HP5 

HP8 

HP6 

S4 

SSB 

HP7 

HP9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

4 

5 

2 

6 

3 

4 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

2 

5 

1 

7 

4 

6 

3 

1 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:38.113 

1:37.893 

1:37.467 

1:38.741 

1:39.105 

1:39.456 

1:40.023 

1:39.834 

1:40.643 

1:40.536 

1:39.206 

1:40.899 

1:40.636 

1:40.813 

1:41.535 

1:41.429 

1:41.546 

1:42.215 

1:42.108 

1:42.894 

1:42.180 

1:42.114 

1:43.175 

1:43.493 

1:44.047 

1:43.913 

1:44.188 

1:42.389 

1:45.724 

1:45.677 

1:47.705 

1:46.934 

1:46.824 

1:47.491 

1:47.894 

1:46.286 

1:47.947 

1:47.658 

Car Info 

1966 Porsche 911 2400 

1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2459 

2018 Caterham Seven 420R 1999 

1972 Datsun 240Z 2800 

1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 

1965 Lotus 23b 1600 

1962 Lotus 23B 1600 

2000 BMW E36/Z3 cpe 3400 

1971 Mallock Mk 11B 1600 

1995 Ford SRF 1858 

1973 Datsun 240Z 2800 

1985 Ford Mustang 5000 

1999 Lotus Elise 1800 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1967 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1973 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 

1969 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1962 Jaguar XKE 4200 

1978 Porsche 911SC 3000 

1998 Pontiac TransAm 5600 

1998 BMW M3/E36 3200 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000 

1969 Datsun 510 2000 

1988 BMW E30/325is 2499 

1968 BMW 2002 2000 

1971 Royale RP4A 1590 

1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 

1985 Porsche 944/S2 2990 

1971 Porsche 914-6 GT 2600 

1972 BMW CSL 3500 

1970 Porsche 914/6 GT 2000 

1972 Datsun 240 Z 2800 

1976 BMW 2002 1995 

2008 Mazda MX5 2000 

1978 Datsun 280Z 2800 

1965 Porsche 911 2000 

Hometown 

Lake Bluff IL 

Sterrett AL 

Birmingham AL 

Wexford PA 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Columbus OH 

Weston CT 

New Hampton NY 

Scottsville NY 

Chattanooga TN 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Buford GA 

Chattanooga TN 

Keswick VA 

Costa Mesa CA 

Roeland Park KS 

Geneva IL 

Anniston AL 

Atlanta GA 

Pendergrass GA 

Nashville TN 

Atlanta GA 

Atlanta GA 

Louisville KY 

Jenison MI 

Signal Mountain TN 

Sarasota FL 

Pewaukee WI 

Orlando FL 

Roanoke VA 

Atlanta GA 

Riverside CA 

Burlingame CA 

Rockville VA 

Naples FL 

Eustis FL 

Harriston TN 

Nashville TN 

Sorted on Laps

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

#97 please check the transponder mounting: is intermittent; manually scored when needed. 
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HSR Timing & Scoring Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

Margin of Victory 

0.230 

Avg. Speed 

92.037 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.467 

Best Speed 

93.816 

Best Lap by 

61 - Simon Foweather 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  3 

Group 3 WeatherTech Sprint Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:11:53 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/29/2023 16:10 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

No. 

33 

9 

801 

154 

103 

97 

141 

2 

53 

03 

31 

Name 

Robert Bechtol 

Gary Wilt 

Tom Briest/D Stevens 

Jeremy Buckingham 

Chris Nussbaum 

Clay Mobley/C Carden 

Joey Sullivan/J Sullivan HC 

Philip Taxman 

Bill Harris/R Slomian 

Bruce Johnson 

Michael Wallenfelsz 

Class 

HP6 

HP8 

SSC 

SSC 

MSR3 

SSC 

SSB 

HP5 

SSB 

S4 

SSC 

PIC 

8 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

7 

6 

8 

5 

4 

Laps 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

1:47.095 

1:49.944 

1:49.804 

1:49.746 

1:46.921 

1:46.383 

1:51.727 

1:51.111 

1:54.339 

1:54.990 

2:01.141 

Car Info 

1972 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 

1972 Datsun 240Z 2400 

1988 BMW 325is 2500 

1987 BMW 325i 2494 

1994 Toyota WSR 1587 

1987 BMW 325is 2693 

1989 Porsche 944 S2 3000 

1964 Jaguar XKE cpe 4200 

1985 Ford Mustang SVO 2300 

1971 BMW 2002 1800 

1992 Mazda Miata 1598 

Hometown 

Plantation FL 

Ooltewah TN 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Alpharetta GA 

Lithia FL 

Suwanee GA 

Taylors SC 

Saint Louis MO 

Ooltewah TN 

Cookeville TN 

Tallahassee FL 

Sorted on Laps

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

#97 please check the transponder mounting: is intermittent; manually scored when needed. 

Printed: 4/29/2023 4:27:49 PM 

HSR Timing & Scoring Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

Margin of Victory 

0.230 

Avg. Speed 

92.037 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.467 

Best Speed 

93.816 

Best Lap by 

61 - Simon Foweather 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  3 

Group 3 WeatherTech Sprint Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:11:53 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/29/2023 16:10 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

0 

69 

88 

41 

77 

110 

81 

15M 

7 

95 

17 

22 

55M 

6 

20 

33 

58 

9 

154 

801 

85K 

5K 

213 

2 

03 

214 

97 

103 

47 

16 

Name 

George F Balbach 

Malcolm Ross 

Jamie Busby 

Craig Sutherland 

Colin Dougherty 

Lisa Hansen 

Nicolas Clemence 

Bob Lane 

Donald Norby/L Ligas 

Dennis Jenovese 

Franklin Farrow 

Rob Davenport 

Ray Shaffer 

Keith Martin 

RJ Till/J Ford/T Booth 

Robert Bechtol 

James Cullen 

Gary Wilt 

Jeremy Buckingham 

Tom Briest/D Stevens 

Brian Tone 

Cannon Bailey 

Robert Pellosie 

Philip Taxman 

Bruce Johnson 

Chris Bradley 

Clay Mobley/C Carden 

Chris Nussbaum 

Barry Payne 

Andre Herke 

Class 

HP6 

VSR2 

HP6 

HP6 

SSB 

HP6 

HP7 

HP6 

HP5 

HP5 

HP5 

S4 

SSB 

SSB 

S3 

HP6 

HP8 

HP8 

SSC 

SSC 

HP5 

HP7 

SSB 

HP5 

S4 

SSB 

SSC 

MSR3 

HP7 

S4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

6 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

2 

4 

5 

2 

5 

3 

1 

3 

3 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

4 

3 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

1:38.633 

1:39.685 

1:39.989 

1:40.612 

1:40.457 

1:40.905 

1:41.822 

1:42.363 

1:41.581 

1:42.550 

1:42.730 

1:45.074 

1:45.842 

1:46.031 

1:45.730 

1:47.732 

1:46.916 

1:49.545 

1:50.231 

1:51.161 

1:40.549 

1:47.168 

1:50.507 

1:53.069 

1:57.989 

1:58.605 

1:51.970 

1:50.517 

1:55.951 

1:47.601 

Car Info 

1966 Porsche 911 2400 

1965 Lotus 23b 1600 

1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 

1973 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1969 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1967 Porsche 911S/2.2L 2200 

1978 Porsche 911SC 3000 

1962 Jaguar XKE 4200 

1998 Pontiac TransAm 5600 

1973 Porsche 911 RS 2700 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000 

1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

1985 Porsche 944/S2 2990 

1988 BMW E30/325is 2499 

1972 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 

1970 Porsche 914/6 GT 2000 

1972 Datsun 240Z 2400 

1987 BMW 325i 2494 

1988 BMW 325is 2500 

1985 Ford Mustang 5000 

1971 Porsche 914-6 GT 2600 

2008 Mazda MX5 2000 

1964 Jaguar XKE cpe 4200 

1971 BMW 2002 1800 

2007 Mazda MX-5 2000 

1987 BMW 325is 2693 

1994 Toyota WSR 1587 

1978 Datsun 280Z 2800 

1968 BMW 2002 2000 

Hometown 

Lake Bluff IL 

Columbus OH 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Roeland Park KS 

Keswick VA 

Geneva IL 

Costa Mesa CA 

Atlanta GA 

Anniston AL 

Pendergrass GA 

Ooltewah TN 

Louisville KY 

Atlanta GA 

Roanoke VA 

Signal Mountain TN 

Plantation FL 

Burlingame CA 

Ooltewah TN 

Alpharetta GA 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Buford GA 

Atlanta GA 

Eustis FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Cookeville TN 

Atlanta GA 

Suwanee GA 

Lithia FL 

Harriston TN 

Sarasota FL 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 4/30/2023 3:04:33 PM 

HSR Timing & Scoring Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

Margin of Victory 

8.636 

Avg. Speed 

91.571 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.633 

Best Speed 

92.707 

Best Lap by 

0 - George F Balbach 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  3 

Group 3 WeatherTech Sprint Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:48:30 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/30/2023 14:45 


